SECTION: Black

NORTH-SOUTH

Papakura

Friday

Session Date: 9/02/2024 -:- Session 3 of 44

Place Players MP's Seating C-Pts Score
1 Barbara Crum/Carmela Maplesden 262.5/432 N-3 40 60.76
2 Don Mcllvride/Maureen Todd 238.9/432 N-4 27 55.30
3 Rose Finley/Ken Baker 225.3/432 N-7 13 52.14
4 Roger O'Connor/Neville Holt 220.9/432 N-8 0 51.13
5 Frances Mazur/Vivienne Harris 215.3/432 N-1 0 49.83
6 Judy Innes/Pauline Melles 206.5/432 N-2 0 47.80
7 Nolda Braks/Helen O'Neil 198.3/416 N-6 0 47.66
8 Lida Weterman/Sharron Slater 194.6/416 N-9 0 46.78
9 Susie Gordon/Doug Rimmer 165.9/432 N-5 0 38.40

SECTION: Black
EAST-WEST

Place Players MP's Seating C-Pts Score
1 Diana Ketels/Claire Gunn 257.8/432 E-5 40 59.66
2 Ruth Tomkins/Jon Maplesden 244.1/432 E-1 27 56.51
3 Keith Hough/Elaine Sharplin 236.1/432 E-3 13 54.66
4 Barbara Stretton/Dawn Brayshaw 228.5/432 E-4 0 52.89
5 Christel Van Baalen/Cynthia Olson 217.8/432 E-2 0 50.41
6 77**/Rhona Wilken 186/400 E-9 0 46.50
7 Bruce Hudson/Barbara McRae 194.1/432 E-7 0 44.94
8 Robyn Smith/Dale Lambie 183.1/432 E-8 0 42.39
9 Irene Harrison/Ann Fawcett 180.5/432 E-6 0 41.78




SECTION: Black

NORTH-SOUTH

Papakura

HANDICAP SCORES

Friday

Session Date: 9/02/2024 -:- Session 3 of 44

Place  Players H'Cap Seating Hcp Score
1 Barbara Crum/Carmela Maplesden -0.88 3 59.89
2 Roger O'Connor/Neville Holt 4.53 8 55.66
3 Rose Finley/Ken Baker 3.13 7 55.27
4 Lida Weterman/Sharron Slater 4.69 9 51.47
5 Don Mcllvride/Maureen Todd -3.98 4 51.32
6 Frances Mazur/Vivienne Harris -0.99 1 48.84
7 Nolda Braks/Helen O'Neil 0.06 6 47.71
8 Judy Innes/Pauline Melles -4.02 2 43.79
9 Susie Gordon/Doug Rimmer 0.25 5 38.64

SECTION: Black

EAST-WEST

Place Players H'Cap Seating Hcp Score
1 Diana Ketels/Claire Gunn -2.96 5 56.70
2 Ruth Tomkins/Jon Maplesden -1.65 1 54.87
3 Keith Hough/Elaine Sharplin -2.29 3 52.37
4 Christel Van Baalen/Cynthia Olson 1.79 2 52.20
5 Barbara Stretton/Dawn Brayshaw -1.90 4 50.99
6 77/Rhona Wilken 0.34 9 46.84
7 Bruce Hudson/Barbara McRae 0.68 7 45.61
8 Robyn Smith/Dale Lambie 0.91 8 43.30
9 Irene Harrison/Ann Fawcett -0.56 6 41.22




BD: datum: 70 BD: datum: -310 BD: 11 datum: 10

Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP

NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW
1 1 140 10.0 6.0 1 9 120 16.0 0.0 1 7 50 7.0 9.0
2 3 140 10.0 6.0 2 2 230 50 110 2 9 90 2.0 14.0
3 5 140 10.0 6.0 3 4 200f 11.0 5.0 3 2 140 14.0 2.0
4 7 50 40 120 4 6 200 11.0 5.0 4 4 50 7.0 9.0
5 9 140 10.0 6.0 5 8 680 20 140 5 6 140 14.0 2.0
6 2 130 0.0f 16.0 6 1 230 50 110 6 8 90 2.0 14.0
7 4 140 10.0 6.0 7 3 200f 11.0 5.0 7 1 140 14.0 2.0
8 6 100 20 140 8 5 710 0.0f 16.0 8 3 50 10.0 6.0
9 8 170 16.0 0.0 9 7 200f 11.0 5.0 9 5 90 2.0 14.0
BD: datum: -400 BD: datum: 250 BD: 12 datum: 630

Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP

NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW
1 1 690 0.0f 16.0 1 8 170 11.0 5.0 1 7 200 2.0 14.0
2 3 430 8.0 8.0 2 1 130 50f 110 2 9 1440 13.0 3.0
3 5 430 8.0 8.0 3 3 690 16.0 0.0 3 2 710 8.0 8.0
4 7 430 8.0 8.0 4 5 150 8.0 8.0 4 4 720 10.0 6.0
5 9 400 13.0 3.0 5 7 100 0.0f 16.0 5 6 400 0.0 16.0
6 2 50 16.0 0.0 6 9 110 20 140 6 8 1460 16.0 0.0
7 4 450 40 120 7 2 130 50f 11.0 7 1 1440 13.0 3.0
8 6 400 130 3.0 8 4 170 11.0 5.0 8 3 240 4.0 12.0
9 8 460 20 140 9 6 630 14.0 2.0 9 5 260 6.0 10.0
BD: datum: -230 BD: datum: -20 BD: 13 datum: 450

Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP

NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW
1 1 100 13.0 3.0 1 8 130 15.0 1.0 1 6 600 12.0 4.0
2 3 170 50 110 2 1 100 10.0 6.0 2 8 500 6.0 10.0
3 5 100 13.0 3.0 3 3 140 30f 130 3 1 200 3.0 13.0
4 7 200 16.0 0.0 4 5 140 30f 130 4 3 600 12.0 4.0
5 9 730 20 140 5 7 130 15.0 1.0 5 5 150 0.0 16.0
6 2 120 10.0 6.0 6 9 110 12.0 4.0 6 7 600 12.0 4.0
7 4 170 50 110 7 2 140 30f 130 7 9 200 3.0 13.0
8 6 130 8.0 8.0 8 4 110 8.0 8.0 8 2 600 12.0 4.0
9 8 790 0.0f 16.0 9 6 140 3.0 13.0 9 4 600 12.0 4.0
BD: datum: -660 BD: datum: 140 BD: 14 datum: -100

Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP

NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW
1 9 690 1.0f 150 1 8 100 46 11.4 1 6 100 16.0 0.0
2 2 690 1.0f 150 2 1 200 13.6 2.4 2 8 150 5.0 11.0
3 4 650 12.0 4.0 3 3 100 46[ 114 3 1 240 0.0 16.0
4 6 660 7.0 9.0 4 5 100 46[ 114 4 3 200 2.0 14.0
5 8 620 16.0 0.0 5 7 200 13.6 2.4 5 5 150 5.0 11.0
6 1 650 12.0 4.0 6 9 -9999.{ -9999. 6 7 110 10.0 6.0
7 3 680 4.0 120 7 2 100 46 114 7 9 9| 120 4.0
8 5 650 12.0 4.0 8 4 100 46[ 114 8 2 50 14.0 2.0
9 7 660 7.0 9.0 9 6 200 13.6 2.4 9 4 120 8.0 8.0
BD: datum: 10 BD: 10 datum: -30 BD: 15 datum: -210

Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP

NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW
1 9 100 0.0f 16.0 1 7 100 10.0 6.0 1 6 200 7.0 9.0
2 2 50 10.0 6.0 2 9 200 20 140 2 8 420 3.0 13.0
3 4 50 10.0 6.0 3 2 200 15.0 1.0 3 1 100 13.0 3.0
4 6 50 10.0 6.0 4 4 110 12.0 4.0 4 3 100 13.0 3.0
5 8 50 10.0 6.0 5 6 300 0.0f 16.0 5 5 170 10.0 6.0
6 1 100 16.0 0.0 6 8 140 50 110 6 7 450 0.0 16.0
7 3 50 10.0 6.0 7 1 110 8.0 8.0 7 9 200 7.0 9.0
8 5 90 30f 130 8 3 140 50f 110 8 2 140 16.0 0.0
9 7 90 30f 130 9 5 200 15.0 1.0 9 4 420 3.0 13.0




BD: 16 datum: 50 BD: 21 datum: -100 BD: 26 datum: -140
Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP
NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW
1 5 170 14.0 2.0 1 4 100 7.0 9.0 1 2 300 0.0 16.0
2 7 170 14.0 2.0 2 6 100 7.0 9.0 2 4 140 7.0 9.0
3 9 170 14.0 2.0 3 8 50 14.0 2.0 3 6 80| 15.0 1.0
4 2 140 10.0 6.0 4 1 130 30| 13.0 4 8 110 11.0 5.0
5 4 100 20 140 5 3 510 0.0f 16.0 5 1 160 2.0 14.0
6 6 50 50 110 6 5 90| 10.0 6.0 6 3 80| 15.0 1.0
7 8 50 50 110 7 7 50 14.0 2.0 7 5 140 7.0 9.0
8 1 140 0.0f 16.0 8 9 50 14.0 2.0 8 7 110 11.0 5.0
9 3 110 8.0 8.0 9 2 130 3.0 13.0 9 9 150 4.0 12.0
BD: 17 datum: -70 BD: 22 datum: 130 BD: 27 datum: 240
Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP
NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW
1 5 50 9.0 7.0 1 3 150 0.0f 16.0 1 2 140 4.0 12.0
2 7 50 9.0 7.0 2 5 110 40 12.0 2 4 400 14.0 2.0
3 9 50 9.0 7.0 3 7 100 20 140 3 6 140 4.0 12.0
4 2 50 9.0 7.0 4 9 450 16.0 0.0 4 8 350 12.0 4.0
5 4 300 0.0f 16.0 5 2 140 7.0 9.0 5 1 170 9.0 7.0
6 6 50 9.0 7.0 6 4 140 7.0 9.0 6 3 170 9.0 7.0
7 8 100 16.0 0.0 7 6 200 13.0 3.0 7 5 50 0.0 16.0
8 1 50 9.0 7.0 8 8 200 13.0 3.0 8 7 140 4.0 12.0
9 3 170 20 140 9 1 170 10.0 6.0 9 9 670 16.0 0.0
BD: 18 datum: 10 BD: 23 datum: -20
Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP
NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW
1 5 110 1.0f 150 1 3 100 11.0 5.0
2 7 50 10.0 6.0 2 5 110 50 110
3 9 50 10.0 6.0 3 7 110 50 11.0
4 2 100 40 120 4 9 140 15.0 1.0
5 4 120 16.0 0.0 5 2 110 50f 110
6 6 50 10.0 6.0 6 4 200 0.0f 16.0
7 8 50 10.0 6.0 7 6 100 11.0 5.0
8 1 110 1.0f 150 8 8 140 15.0 1.0
9 3 50 10.0 6.0 9 1 110 50f 110
BD: 19 datum: -310 BD: 24 datum: 170
Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP
NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW
1 4 680 0.0] 16.0 1 3 420 15.0 1.0
2 6 100 13.0 3.0 2 5 140 6.0f 10.0
3 8 400 16.0 0.0 3 7 420 15.0 1.0
4 1 170 10.0 6.0 4 9 170 11.0 5.0
5 3 650 30 130 5 2 140 6.0] 10.0
6 5 620 7.0 9.0 6 4 110 0.0f 16.0
7 7 100 13.0 3.0 7 6 140 6.0f 10.0
8 9 650 30f 130 8 8 170 11.0 5.0
9 2 620 7.0 9.0 9 1 50 20 140
BD: 20 datum: -230 BD: 25 datum: 20
Pair Scores MP Pair Scores MP
NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW NS EW
1 4 500 16.0 0.0 1 2 170 13.6 2.4
2 6 130 120 4.0 2 4 50 6.9 9.1
3 8 630 20 140 3 6 200 15.9 0.1
4 1 660 0.0f 16.0 4 8 100 10.3 5.8
5 3 600 40 120 5 1 140 13( 148
6 5 150 7.0 9.0 6 3 140 13( 148
7 7 130 120 4.0 7 5 110 46 11.4
8 9 150 7.0 9.0 8 7 100 10.3 5.8
9 2 130 12.0 4.0 9 9 -9999. [ -9999.




